GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1026
TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 28, 2021

UNDERUTILIZATION OF FUNDS UNDER AMRUT AND SCM

NO. 1026. DR. VIKAS MAHATME:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether there continues to be consistent underutilisation of funds allocated to AMRUT and Smart Cities Mission (SCM), if so, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the steps Government has taken to tackle this issue and ensure optimum utilisation of

funds?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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